TECHNICAL DATA
IN74LV374
OCTAL D-TIME FLIP-FLOP; POSITIVE EDGE-
TRIGGER (3-StatE)
ORDERING INFORMATION
IN74LV374N Plastic DIP
IN74LV374D SOIC
TA = -40° to 125° C
for all packages
IN74LV374 are compatible by pinning with KP555ИР23,
КР1533ИР13, IN74HC374A and IN74HCT374A series. Input
voltage levels are compatible with standard CMOS levels.
• Output voltage levels are compatible with input levels of
CMOS, NMOS and TTL ICS.
• Supply voltage range from 2.0 to 3.2 V